
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Autism New Zealand Inc - Southland Branch $5,000 $5,000

Barnardos NZ - Invercargill Branch $37,500 $29,000

Cancer Society of New Zealand - Southland Division Inc $37,738 $10,000

Georgetown Scout Group $745 $745

Greenacres Country Club Inc $1,500 $1,500

Marching Southland Association Inc $3,500 $3,500

Orca Swimming Club Inc $3,678 $3,000

Oreti Park Speedway 1998 $11,457 $11,457

Panthers Softball Club $7,000 $6,000

Southland Archery Club $8,000 $5,000

Southland Education $2,900 $2,900

Southland Kennel Association $2,400 $2,000

Southland Kindergarten Association $10,704 $2,972

Southland Rodeo Association Inc $5,209 $5,209

Southland Society of Model Engineers Inc $2,000 $2,000

Southland Youth one Stop Shop Trust $44,720 $25,000

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:

   Motorcycling New Zealand - C Buchanan $4,000 $2,200

   Phoenix Synchro (Southland) - A Flutey, A Pekar & L Sutherland $1,200 each $3,600 $3,600

   Southland Badminton Association - E Smith $1,500 $1,200

   Southland Darts Association - T Padget, K Harris, J Wilson, R Padget & S Padget $700 each $3,500 $3,500

Grant declined in full:

Heritage South Trust - Pressure on funds for special projects

Racing Southland - Outside grant criteria

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

(2) Chris Ward declared an interest in Marching Southland's application. 

SEPTEMBER 2019                                                                                                             

Grants Approved     $125,783

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

(1) Jason McKenzie declared an interest in Southland Youth One Stop Shop Trust and Southland Archery Club's applications. 


